

No. 15-600

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ORTHO-MCNEIL-JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,
F/K/A JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICAL, INC., AND/OR
JANSSEN, L.P.,
Petitioner,

v.

SOUTH CAROLINA EX REL. ALAN WILSON, IN HIS
OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS ATTORNEY GENERAL OF
THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,
Respondent.

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of South Carolina**

**BRIEF OF THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS
AMICUS CURIAE
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

KATE COMERFORD TODD JOHN H. BEISNER
WARREN POSTMAN *Counsel of Record*
U.S. CHAMBER GEOFFREY M. WYATT
LITIGATION SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE,
CENTER, INC. MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
1615 H Street, N.W. 1440 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20062 Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 463-5337 (202) 371-7000
John.Beisner@skadden.com

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF INTEREST	1
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. THE EXCESSIVE FINES IMPOSED IN THIS CASE WERE FUELED BY THE PRACTICE OF OUTSOURCING STATE ENFORCEMENT LITIGATION TO PROFIT-SEEKING ATTORNEYS.....	3
II. ALLOWING PROFIT-SEEKING ATTORNEYS TO PURSUE EXCESSIVE FINES OUT OF SELF- INTEREST UNDERMINES THE INTEGRITY OF THE AMERICAN JUDICIAL SYSTEM.....	8
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Marshall v. Jerrico, Inc.</i> , 446 U.S. 238 (1980).....	5, 6
<i>Tumey v. Ohio</i> , 273 U.S. 510 (1927).....	5
<i>United States v. Mitchell</i> , 463 U.S. 206 (1983).....	4
<i>Young v. United States ex rel. Vuitton et Fils S.A.</i> , 481 U.S. 787 (1987).....	6
<i>In re Zyprexa Products Liability Litigation</i> , 671 F. Supp. 2d 397 (E.D.N.Y. 2009)	12
STATUTE	
S.C. Code Ann. § 39-5-110(a)	7
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Dave Boucher, <i>Attorney General Outlines Changes to Office After New Laws Take Effect</i> , Charleston Gazette-Mail, Apr. 24, 2013, http://www.wvgazettemail.com/News/201304230240	10

Linda Chiem, <i>J&J Beats \$258M Risperdal Verdict in Split La. High Court</i> , Law360, Jan. 28, 2014	11
Richard O. Faulk & John S. Gray, <i>Alchemy in the Courtroom? The Transmutation of Public Nuisance Litigation</i> , 2007 Mich. St. L. Rev. 941 (2007)	4, 5
Leah Godesky, <i>State Attorneys General and Contingency Fee Arrangements: An Affront to the Neutrality Doctrine?</i> , 42 Colum. J.L. & Soc. Probs. 587 (2009).....	9
<i>Lawsuit Inc.</i> , Wall St. J., Feb. 25, 2008.....	12
Adam Liptak, <i>A Deal for the Public: If You Win, You Lose</i> , N.Y. Times, July 9, 2007	12
Walter Olson, <i>Tort Travesty</i> , Wall St. J., May 18, 2007	10
Ethan M. Posner, <i>A Blow to State Encroachment on Federal Turf</i> , Law360, Apr. 16, 2014	11
Martin H. Redish, <i>Private Contingent Fee Lawyers and Public Power: Constitutional and Political Implications</i> , 18 Sup. Ct. Econ. Rev. 77 (2010).....	9

Lise T. Spacapan et al., <i>A Threat to Impartiality: Contingency Fee Plaintiffs' Counsel and the Public Good?</i> , In-House Defense Quarterly, Winter 2011	9
Katie Thomas, <i>J&J Fined \$1.2 Billion in Drug Case</i> , N.Y. Times, Apr. 11, 2012.....	11
